RESOLUTION NO. _ 26490

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
'CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-
10-002-101, GREENHOUSE GAS EVALUATIONS AND
REPORTING FOR CITY LANDFILL, SUMMIT LANDFILL,
AND THE MOCCASIN BEND WASTEWATER TREATMENT
PLANT, WITH JACOBS/JJ&G, FOR AN INCREASE OF TEN
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($10,000.00), AND FOR A REVISED
CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED
TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($110,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorizing the execution of Change Order No. 1,
relative to Contract No. W-10-002-101, Greenhouse Gas Evaluations and Reporting for City
Landfill, Summit Landfill, and the Moccasin Bend Wastewater Treatment Plant, with

Jacobs/JJ&G, for an increase of $10,000.00, and for a revised contract amount not to exceed

$110,000.00.

ADOPTED: November -9 , 2010

/mms






